
January 2023. 02 Jan 2023 - 29 Jan 2023 

Footfall Report for: 
Huddersfield 

Weeks This Month: 4 
Weeks Last Month: 5 

Monthly Footfall 

Year to date % Year on year % Month on month % 

2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 

Huddersfield -3.0% -3.0% -11.8% -9.8% 

North & Yorkshire 4.1% 146.5% 4.1% 146.5% -15.8% -17.1% 
High Street Index(Market 
Towns) 3.8% 122.2% 3.9% 122.2% -12.8% -14.8%

UK 15.6% 169.5% 15.4% 169.5% -16.6% -18.7% 

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters
available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy 

Headlines 

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 1,939,622 which is 3% down on the previous year. 

The total number of visitors to Huddersfield in month commencing 2 January 2023 was 1,939,622. 

The busiest day in month commencing 2 January 2023 was Saturday 28 January with 105,721 visitors. 

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Saturday 28 January 2023 with footfall of 14,933. 

Footfall by month Weather 

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. 

Number of days 7 13 8this month 

Number of days
same month last 10 5 9 3 1 
year 

Number of days
same month two 4 4 12 7 1 
years ago 

Average temperature 

Maximum Minimum 
temperature temperature 

2023 7° 2° 
2022 7° 2° 
2021 4° ° 



Footfall by day 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Monthly
totals 

69,318 69,145 63,544 72,964 76,774 90,450 42,710 484,905 

78,280 81,607 79,201 89,786 90,412 94,431 35,972 549,689 

73,868 74,807 70,114 72,263 76,409 90,789 41,572 499,822 

Month on month % -11.4% -15.3% -19.8% -18.7% -15.1% -4.2% 18.7% 

Year on year % -6.2% -7.6% -9.4% 1.0% 0.5% -0.4% 2.7% 

Footfall by hour 

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average 
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Footfall - rolling 12 months 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan 

2022-2023 2,006,664 2,834,347 2,109,009 2,235,707 2,790,312 2,171,313 2,155,220 2,939,352 2,416,350 2,331,907 2,748,447 1,939,622 

2021-2022 0 0 0 0 0 141,221 1,975,193 2,809,132 2,428,408 2,325,561 2,770,789 1,999,289 

Year on Year 1437.5% 7.4% 4.6% -0.5% 0.3% -0.8% -3.0%% 

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2022-2023 period with the 2021-2022 period i.e the figure for January compares January 2023
to January 2022 

Footfall by week of month 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals. 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 

■ This year 446,899 440,111 486,476 566,136 

■ Previous year 418,254 509,268 525,521 546,246 

Year on year % 6.8% -13.6% -7.4% 3.6% 

Footfall by location 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

% share MonthThis Previous Previous Year onof total onmonth month year year %month month % 

Byram Street at the Open Market, 10,331 2.1% 11,219 11,424 -7.9% -9.6%Northbound 

Byram Street at the Open Market, 8,738 1.8% 9,178 8,059 -4.8% 8.4%Southbound 

Crossing at John William Street, 9,634 2.0% 9,458 9,495 1.9% 1.5%Eastbound 

Crossing at John William Street, 9,028 1.9% 8,589 8,462 5.1% 6.7%Westbound 
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Eastside Cross Church Street at 11,146 2.3% 15,398 12,308 -27.6% -9.4%King Street, Nortbound 

Eastside Cross Church Street at 8,991 1.9% 11,031 9,068 -18.5% -0.8%King Street, Southbound 

Eastside, New Street at King 26,094 5.4% 26,788 24,969 -2.6% 4.5%Street, Northbound 

Eastside, New Street at King 27,582 5.7% 28,307 26,317 -2.6% 4.8%Street, Southbound 

King Street at Cross Church Street, 48,135 9.9% 59,060 46,375 -18.5% 3.8%Eastbound 

King Street at Cross Church Street, 45,878 9.5% 55,509 45,226 -17.4% 1.4%Westbound 

King Street at New Street, 31,867 6.6% 35,191 33,426 -9.4% -4.7%Eastbound 

King Street at New Street, 31,384 6.5% 35,420 34,859 -11.4% -10.0%Westbound 

New Street, Northbound 24,303 5.0% 35,142 31,696 -30.8% -23.3% 

New Street, Southbound 24,879 5.1% 34,794 30,015 -28.5% -17.1% 

Northside, High Street at New 8,530 1.8% 8,742 7,596 -2.4% 12.3%Street, Eastbound 

Northside, High Street at New 7,911 1.6% 8,559 7,350 -7.6% 7.6%Street, Westbound 

Northside, Westgate at St Georges 7,385 1.5% 7,069 6,214 4.5% 18.8%Street, Eastbound 

Northside, Westgate at St Georges 7,077 1.5% 7,004 6,726 1.0% 5.2%Street, Westbound 

Northumberland Street, Eastbound 2,446 0.5% 2,455 1,905 -0.4% 28.4% 

Northumberland Street, 3,723 0.8% 3,803 3,414 -2.1% 9.1%Westbound 

Ramsden Street, Eastbound 10,272 2.1% 9,638 14,510 6.6% -29.2% 

Ramsden Street, Westbound 10,074 2.1% 7,930 14,831 27.0% -32.1% 

St Georges Street, Northbound 10,669 2.2% 10,280 9,896 3.8% 7.8% 

St Georges Street, Southbound 9,750 2.0% 9,426 9,058 3.4% 7.6% 

Westside Cross Church Street at 25,763 5.3% 29,570 25,406 -12.9% 1.4%King Street, Northbound 

Westside Cross Church Street at 24,697 5.1% 31,333 21,909 -21.2% 12.7%King Street, Southbound 

Westside, John William Street at 7,857 1.6% 7,579 7,693 3.7% 2.1%Westgate, Northbound 

Westside, John William Street at 8,798 1.8% 8,662 8,562 1.6% 2.8%Westgate, Southbound 

Westside, New Street at King 9,811 2.0% 10,084 11,375 -2.7% -13.7%Street, Northbound 

Westside, New Street at King 12,140 2.5% 12,457 11,668 -2.5% 4.0%Street, Southbound 
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Reporting dates 

This month - 02 January 2023 - 29 January 2023 

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2023
to January , 2023 Vs  January, 2022 to January , 2022 

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.January, 2023 Vs 
January, 2022 

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.1 2023 Vs December 2022 
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